

&

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 5  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5879 OF 2010

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

YADAVRAO & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

During the pendency of the civil appeal, the election result is declared, which comes under challenge in an Election Petition filed before the Bombay High Court.

This civil appeal is, thus, rendered infructuous and is dismissed as such.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 15, 2011.  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 5 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5879 OF 2010

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YADAVRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
for Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

During the pendency of the civil appeal, the election result is declared, which comes under challenge in an Election Petition filed before the Bombay High Court.

This civil appeal is, thus, rendered infructuous and is dismissed as such.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master